91 SERIES
MICROPHONE CONNECTORS
91-453 91 -454
FEMALE CABLE PLUGS
Number of Contacts 3 4 5
Part Number 91-454 91-458 91 -462
Electrical Cannon XLR-3-llC XLR-4-llC XLR-5-llC
Equivalent Switchcraft A3F A4F A5F

electronic equipment. They provide high density, low cost, top quality
interconnections for many modern equipment requirements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Numbers
Numhr Cable PIUJS
of Contacts Stra1rnt Right Ani e • Panel Receptacles
*2 9 J.T-3200-1 91-T -3200-6 91-T-3203-9
3 91-T-3260-1 91-T-3260-6 91-T-3263-9
4 91-T-3300-1 91-T-3300-6 91-T-3303-9
5 9 J.T-3360-1 9 J.T-3360-6 91-T-3363-9
6 9 J.T-3400-1 91-T-3400·6 91-T-3403-9
7 91-T-3475·1 91-T-3475-6 91-T-3478-9
12 91 -T-3635 91-T-3635-6 91-T-3638-9
*Special Order Only.
80 SERIES- SINGLE AND DOUBLE CONTACTS
Connector Assemblies for use with shielded cables, single and two­
conductor cables, applications for microphone cables, twisted pairs,

on cable connector or cap and chain to seal open chassis units against
dirt or tampering. "'
ORDERING INFORMATION
----No.
Contacts P/N Description Mates With
3 91 -MC3F Female Cable Jack 91 -MC3M
3 91-MC3Fl Female Cable Plug 91-MC3M1, 91-PC3M
3 91-MC3M Male Cable Plug 91-MC3F, 91 -PC3F
3 91-MC3M1 Male Cable Jack 91 -MC3Fl
3 91-PC3F Female Panel Receptacle 91 -MC3M
3 91-PC3M Male Panel Receptacle 91 -MC3Fl
4 91 -MC4F Female Cable Jack 91 -MC4M
4 91-MC4Fl Female Cable Plug 91-MC4M1, 91-PC4M
4 91-MC4M Male Cable Plug 91-MC4F, 91-PC4F
4 91-MC4M1 Male Cable Jack 91 -MC4Fl
4 91-PC4F Female Panel Receptacle 91-MC4M
4 91-PC4M Male Panel Receptacle 91-MC4Fl
6 91 -MC6F Female Cable Jack 91 -MC6M
6 91-MC6Fl Female Cable Plug 91-MC6M1, 91-PC6M
6 91 -MC6M Male Cable Plug 91-MC6F, 91-PC6F
6 91-MC6Ml Male Cable Jack 91-MC6Fl
6 91-PC6F Female Panel Receptacle 91 -MC6M
6 91 -PC6M Male Panel Receptacle 91 -MC6Fl
- 91 -CCC3 Cap & Chain for Receptacle
75 SERIES SINGLE CONTACT
Standard type used on microphones, amplifiers, speakers, transmitters,
etc. Brass machined shells with chrome finish. Threaded coupling and
unique button contact permits plugs to be converted to jacks by removal
of coupling ring. Receptacles mount in .385" holes when grounding .
. 500" holes for ungrounded two circut operation. Spring cord protection
for W' cable.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Description
Chassis Recepta"oe
Straight Plug
Cable Jack
Angle Plug
Cap & Chain
Phone Plug Adapter
I
I
Part No.
75-PC1M
75-MC1F
75-MClM
75-MC1FA
75-CCC1
75-MC1P
FEMALE
RECEPTACLE
91-MC3M
91-PC3F
75-PC1M
91-MPF3L
91 SERIES MINIATURE CABLE CONNECTORS 91-MPM3S
ORDERING INFORMATION
High quality compact connectors for shielded or unshielded cables. Make
ideal battery or antenna connectors. Can also serve as inexpensive
RECEPTACLE
91-MC3F
MALE
RECEPTACLE
75-MCIP
91-MPF3S
microphone connectors. ORDERING INFORMATION-CABlE SOCKETS
Black phenolic elements, housed in cadmium plated brass shells and
held in place by set screws in si(ie. Polarized contact spacing prevents
incorrect insertion. Accommodate cables up to 1,4" diameter. Rated
3 amps., 500 volts.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Malin~ s, oketo
No. Short Shell Long Shell Cable socket Cable socket
No.
Contacts
3
4
5
6
Contacts '¥.•" Long 1¥.6" Long Short '¥.6" Long 1¥.6"
:~~assos
Shielded
. c~assos
Unshielded
3 91-MPM3S ~1 -MPM3L ~1 -~PE3S ~1 -MPFJL 78-P~~4 ~~:~~~ 4 91 -MPM4S 91-MPM4L 91-MPF4S 91-MPF4L 78-PCG3
5 91-MPM5S 91-MPMSL. 91 -MPFSS 91-MPFSL 78-PCG5 78-S5S
6 91-MPM6S 91-MPM6L 91-MPF6S 91-MPF6L 78-PCG6 78-S6S
*Note- long shell only
Matilii Pluls
Short Shell Long Shell Cable Plug Cable Plug
'¥.•" Long 1¥.6" Long Short '¥.•" LOni1 'Vt•"
91-MPF3S 91 -MPF3L 91-MPM3S 91 -MPM3L
91-MPF4S 91 -MPF4L 91-MPM4S 91 -MPM4L
91-MPF5S 91-MPF5L 91 -MPM5S 91-MPM5L
91-MPF6S 91-MPF6L 91-MPM6S 91-MPM6L
•
Chassis
Unshielded
86-CP3S
86-CP4S
64
PLUGS AND SOCKETS
SOLDER LESS WRAP STYLE
WITH RETAINING RING
65
78-S6S
86-CP-4S
78-7P
PC BOARD STYLE
71-3S
MINIATURE WITH RETAINER RING MOUNTING
Especially designed for installations where space is at a premium, these
sockets resemble AMPHENOL "S" Type Sockets but are less than half
their size.
Sockets are easily mounted without ·screws or rivets in %" round hole.
Correct size retainer ring supplied with all sockets is easily assembled
which assures a tight and secure mounting. Body is black phenolic. Rated
3 amps @ 500 vrms.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Circle Mating Plugs
Contacts Part No. Diameter Unshielded Shielded
3 78-S3S .344 71-3S 91:MPM3L
4 78-S4S .406 71 -4S 91-MPM4L
5 78-S5S .406 71-5S 91-MPM5L
6 78-S6S .406 71-6S 91-MPM6L
7 78-7P .375 86-896 86-895
PC OR SOLDERLESS TERMINATIONS· Special Order Only
These sockets can be used for vacuum tubes, relays, input or output
cable connections and many other circuit requirements where standard
size sockets will not fit. Performance is equal to that of the larl!er sockets.
Contacts are of copper alloy (Luballoyl with a cadmium plated finish.
Solderless terminations mount in %" diameter round panel cut out and
are held in place by friction type retain ing ring. All rated 500 vrms.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Cur· Mating Plurs Circle rent
Con- Contact Diam· Rating Un·
tact Pr.rt No. Tail Style eter (Amps) shielded Shielded
3 78-S3SW-0500 Solderless - 3 71-3S 91-MPM3L
3 78-S3SW-0525 Solderless - 7.5 71-3S 91-MPM3L
3 78-S3SW-0125 Printed Circuit .344 3 71 -3S 91-MPM3L
4 78-S4SW-0500 Solder less - 3 71-4S 91-MPM4L
4 78-S4SW-0525 Solder less - 7.5 71-4S 91 -MPM4L
4 78-S4SW-0125 Printed C'ircuit .406 3 71-4S 91-MPM4L
5 78-S5SW-0125 Printed Circuit .406 3 71 -5S 91-MPM5L
6 78-S6SW-0125 Printed Circuit .406 3 71-6S 91-MPM6L
MINIATURE UNSHIELDED· 71 SERIES
Extremely compact black phenolic plugs used extensively for speaker
connections. Ideal for all plug-in connections where space is limited.
Molded-in contacts are nickel plated brass. Rated 5 amps @ 500 vrms.

Plugs have black phenolic body, nickel plated brass contacts. Mount
in %" round hole. Rating 5 amps @ 500 vrms.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Circle Mating Sockets
Contacts Part No. Diameter Shielded
3 86-CP-3S .343 91-MPF-3S
4 86-CP-4S .406 91-MPF-4S
SHIELDED CHASSIS TYPE
The 78PCG Series are made of standard 78 Series miniature sockets,
assembled in a cadmium plated drawn steel mounting plate. Spring
contacts wipe connector shell and assure good electrical connection
between cable shield, connector shell and mountijlg surface. They also
eliminate accidental disconnect.
Mount on surface or behind chassis or panel in Ya" diameter hole on
11f4'' centers. Rated 3 amps @ 500 vrms.
For a fully shielded connect1on, mate· with 91 Series Long Shell Plugs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pin Circle Mating Plugs
Contacts Part No. Diameter unshielded Shielded
3 78-PCG3 .344 71-3S 91-MPM3L
4 78-PCG4 .406 71·4S 91-MPM4L
5 78-PCG5 .406 71-5S 91-MPM5L
6 78-PCG6 .406 71-6S 91-MPM6L
TUBE/RELAY SOCKETS
Sockets A B
78-S4, -S5, -S6, -S7 11A 1 ~2
78-S8, -S9, -Sll ,

thick, rated 3 amps for 22 ga. wire. Heavy duty contacts are .025" thick,
rated 7.5 amps, for 16 ga. wire.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Numbers for General Purpose Phenolic Dielectric
Number Standard Contact Heavy Duty Contact
of Molded-In-Plate Reta~~~~ Ring Molded-In-Plate Retaining Ring
ontacts Style Style Style
8 77-M I P8W-0500 78-S8W-0500 77-MIP8W-0525 78-S8W-0525
*9 77-MIP-9W-0500 78-S9W-0500 77-MIP9W-0525 78-S9W-0525
11 77-MIPllW-0500 78-S11 W-0500 77-MIPllW-0525 78-S 11 W-0525
* 12 77-MIP12W-0500 78-S12W-0500 77-MIP12W-0525 78-S12W-0525
*Special Order Only.
!·~lAM PHENOL
"S" TYPE
Amphenol "S" type sockets feature the patented Amphenol Retainer Ring
Mounting. These quick-mounting sockets use no screws or rivets; they are
securely held by the retainer ring and can be easily mounted with a
screwdriver or Amphenol hand tool 51 -3. The sockets are notched around
their circumference so that they may be rotated and mounted in the position
that lines up the contacts for most convenient wiring. The retainer ring is fur­
nished.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contacts Contacts
4 Brass
5 Brass
6 Brass
7 Brass
8 Octal Luballoy
9 Luballoy
11 Luballoy
12 Luballoy
16 Luballoy
MOUNTING PLATE TYPE
REPLACEMENT TYPE "S"
Black Pllenolic Mica Filled
78-S4 -
78-S5 -
78-SS -
78-S7S -
78-S8 78-S8T*
78-S9 -
78-S11 78-SllT*
78-S12 -
78-S16 -
These superior sockets, ideal for any replacement, especially broken and
noisy wafer types, are regular "S" type sockets, assembled with a retainer
ring holding a sturdy nickel-plated steel mounting plate. Slotted holes in
mounting plate fit centers from 1112" to 155/84 " . Other dimensions and
characteristics are the same as for "S" type.
MOLDED-IN-PLATE TYPE
Steel mounting plate molded directly into solid phenolic body assures depen­
dable, secure mounting and eliminates breakage suffered by ordinary
laminated sockets during riveting.
Contacts are spaced for easy, fast wiring. Two holes in each contact
provide wiring and anchoring points for resistors, capacitors, chokes, and
othe components.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contacts Black Phenolic Steatite# Black Phenolic Mica Filled
4 .78-RS4* 49-RSS4 77-MIP-4 77-MIP-4T*
5 78-RS5* 49-RSS5 77-MIP-5 -
6 - - 77-MIP-6 -
7 - - 77-MIP-7S -
8 Octal 78-RS8* 49-RSS8 77-MIP-8 77-MIP-8T*
9 78-RS9 - 77-MIP-9 -
11 78-RS-11 - 77-MIP-11 77-MIP-llT*
12 - - 77-MIP-12 -
20 - - 77-MIP-20 -
• Military version available with silver plated contacts and, where applicable,
stainless steel mounting plate. Add suffix " M" to catalog number. Example:
77-MIP-STM .
PRINTED CIRCUIT SOCKETS
Standard socket series 77MIP and 78S of eight or more contacts for moun­
ting directly to printed circuit boards. Luballoy contact tails are %" long
and mount through 1A 6 " diameter holes.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Numbers for General Purpose Phenolic Dielectric
Number Mold:~~n~~~~=~IYie Part Number
of Contacts Pin Circle Diameter "S" Style
8 .687 77-MIP8W-0125 78-S8W-0125
*9 .687 77-MIP9W-0125 78-S9W-0125
11 .750 77-MIPllW-0125 78-SllW-0125
*12 .750 77-MIP12W-0125 78-S12W-0125
*20
outer 1.000 77-MIP20W-0125 Not Available inner .687
*Special Order Only.
66
~AM PHENOL
PLUGS

Were designed originally as speaker plugs but are very useful in test panels,
intercommunication systems, public address remote control units, etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
CPT pe Replacement
Ty~e Speaker Type
Contacts Black Phenolic Mica Filled alack P enolic Black Phenol ic
4 86-CP-4 .. 86-RCP-4 71-4
5 86-CP-5 ·- 86-RCP-5 71-5
6 86-CP-6 - 86-RCP-6 -
7 86-CP-7S - - -
8 Octal 86-CP-8 86-CP-8T 86-RCP-8 . ·-
9 86-CP-9 - - - ·
11 86-CP-11 86-CP-llT 86-RCP-11 -
12 86-CP-12 ·- - -
16 86-CP-16 - -- -
20 - -- - 71-20 ·- - -
MINIATURE PLUGS
Mates with 7 and 9 pin sockets, Diallyl Phthalate with gold over silver plated
brass contacts. 1500 vrms at 5 Amps.
Molded-in strain relief post.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1 Pin 9 Pin
Plug 86-896 86-893
Plug with rubber cap 86-895 86-897
Plug with rubber cap, side outlet 86-894 --
LIGHT DUTY CONNECTORS
For cable to cable application, mate with each other. For cable to panel ap­
plications, mate with typeS, RS, and MIP tube soc~~~~ . Includes metal cap
or use optional plastic cap.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Contacts Pin Contacts socket Contacts Pilt Contacts Socket Contacts
4 86-PM4 78-PF4 86-PM4-11 78-PF4-11
5 86-PM5 78-PF5 86-PM5-11 78-PF5-11
6 86-PM6 78-PF6 86-PM6-11 78-PF6-11
7 86-PM7S 78-PF7S 86-PM7S·11 78-PF7S-11
8 86-PM8 78-PF8 86-PM8-11 78-PF8-11
9 86-PM9 78-PF9 86-PM9-11 78-PF9-11
11 86-PM11 78-PFll 86-PM11-11 78-PFll-11
12 86-PM12 - 86-PM12-11 --
OCTAL MIP·CLOVERLEAF CONTACTS
59-103 Octal. Same dimensions as standard MIP. Mica-filled .
. stainless steel mounting plate, cloverleaf contacts heavy
duty type.

surface mounting. Mounts in 17/16 " hole; two %2 " screw holes on 13/4"
centers.
ORDERING INFORMATION
2-eore
Black 3-Pole
Phenolic 2-Pole With Ground Polarized
15 Amp., Black Thermoplastic Black Phenolic
125 volts 15 Amp. 125 Volts 15 Amp. 125 Volts
Stand.rd ~ecep- RKep- Recep-
Mountinl PIUI tacle Plug tacle Plug tacle
Retaining Ring 61-M 61-F 160-11-N 160-10-N 60-M 60-F
Mounting
Plate and
Retainer Ring 61-M1 61-Fl 160-3-N 160-2-N - 60-Fl
Molded-in· 61-MIP-
Plate - 61F - - - -
Flush Motor
Type 61-M10 61-FlO 160-5-N 160-4-N - -
* WITH STEEL CAP FOR CABLE
Rubber
Grommet - - 160-7-N 160-6-N - -
Cable Clamp - - 160-9-N 160-8-N - 60-Fll
U/L APPROVED
HOME & INDUSTRIAL TYPE
PLUGS & RECEPTACLES
Y,OI A~ f